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SERVICE ks
Mid-size Cities - Volunteer Hours Per Resident
Volunteer Hours per Resident: Between 2008 and 2011, the average national volunteer hours per resident was 33.6 hours. During the same timeframe, average volunteer
hours per resident ranged from 14.1 to 147.5 hours for mid-size cities. Rankings are based on a four-vear moving average.
1 Provo Utah 149.7
2 Ogden Utah 90.5
3 Palm Bay Florida 64.9
4 Topeka Kansas 62.4
5 Bangor Maine 58.4
6 Fort Collins Colorado 55.0
7 Colorado Springs Colorado 52.8
8 Cape Coral Florida 52.0
9 Rochester New Hampshire 50.6
10 Lakeland Florida 50.4
11 Charleston West Virginia 49.2
12 Eugene Oregon 48.7
13 Cedar Rapids Towa 47.9
14 Des Moines Iowa 45.2
14 Reno Nevada 452
14 Waterloo Towa 452
17 Chattanooga Tennessee 44.6
17 Poughkeepsie New York 44.6
19 Burlington Vermont 42.6
20 Iowa City Iowa 422
21 Dayton Ohio 41.7
22 Boulder Colorado 41.6
22 Omaha Nebraska 41.6
24 Boise Idaho 414
24 Spokane Washington 414
26 New Haven Connecticut 41.2
27 Greensboro North Carolina 40.2
28 Bridgeport Connecticut 40.1
29 Norwich Connecticut 40.0
30 Greenville South Carolina 39.9
31 Lancaster Pennsylvania 39.8
32 Billings Montana 39.0
33 Salem Oregon 38.0
34 Madison Wisconsin 37.5
35 Lexington Kentucky 37.3
36 Sarasota Florida 37.0
37 Wichita Kansas 36.9
38 Grand Rapids Michigan 36.3
39 Portland Maine 36.1
40 Tucson Arizona 35.7
41 Greeley Colorado 35.2
42 Fresno California 35.0
43 Toledo Ohio 34.8
44 Albany New York 34.7
45 Akron Ohio 34.4
46 Canton Ohio 34.0
47 Honolulu Hawaii 33.8
48 Asheville North Carolina 335



http://www.volunteeringinamerica.gov/about/glossary.cfm#volunteer_hours_per_resident
http://www.volunteeringinamerica.gov/about/glossary.cfm#four_year_moving_average
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49
50
51
52
53
53
55
56
56
56
59
60
60
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
7
73
74
75

Worcester
Davenport
Allentown
Sioux Falls
Columbia
Oxnard
Stockton
Charleston
Fayetteville
Little Rock
Jackson
Bakersfield
Harrisburg
Augusta
Tulsa

Fargo
Albuquerque
Youngstown
Baton Rouge
Dover
Daytona Beach
Scranton
Syracuse
Knoxville
Lafayette
Springfield
El Paso

Massachusetts
Iowa
Pennsylvania
South Dakota
South Carolina
California
California
South Carolina
Arkansas
Arkansas
Mississippi
California
Pennsylvania
Georgia
Oklahoma
North Dakota
New Mexico
Ohio
Louisiana
Delaware
Florida
Pennsylvania
New York
Tennessee
Louisiana
Massachusetts
Texas

33.4
329
32.8
32.4
32.0
32.0
31.9
31.7
31.7
31.7
31.6
31.4
31.4
30.8
30.6
30.5
29.4
27.0
25.5
235
22.6
22.0
21.3
20.9
18.8
14.9
14.8




